



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 829 OF 2025

IN

SECOND APPEAL NO. 521 OF 2006 (D)

Vinod Bhagvantrao Bhirad

Vs.

Shivanand @ Shivaji Harishchandra Awatirakh and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri Vedansh Deshmukh, Advocate for applicant.
Shri A. J. Thakkar, Advocate for non-applicant nos. 1, 5 & 6.

CORAM :- M. W. CHANDWANI, J.

DATED :- 09.01.2026

At the request of the learned counsel for the applicant, two weeks time is granted to take steps in the matter.

2. Stand over to 23.01.2026.

(M. W. CHANDWANI, J.)