

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 829 OF 2025

In

SECOND APPEAL 521 OF 2006

Vinod Bhagwantrao BhiradPETITIONER

V/S

Shivanand @ Shivaji Harishchandra Awatirakh..RESPONDENT

And Others

NITIN ANANT JACHAK for Petitioner

P.V. WANKAR FOR R-2(a) TO R-2(c), ANILKUMAR J

THAKKAR (FOR R/1,5 AND 6) for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. W.
CHANDWANI J**

DATE : 23rd January, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of counsel for Respondent s.o. 02/02/2026

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)