



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
: NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR.

MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 829 OF 2025

IN

SECOND APPEAL NO. 521 OF 2006 (d)

VINOD BHAGVANTRAO BHIRAD

VERSUS

SHIVANAND @ SHIVAJI HARISHCHADRA AWATIRAKH AND OTHERS

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's Orders or directions and
Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr. N. A. Jachak, Advocate for the applicant.

Mr. A. J. Thakkar, Advocate for respondent nos.1, 5 and 6

CORAM : M. W. CHANDWANI, J.

DATE : FEBRUARY 02, 2026.

At the request of the learned counsel appearing for
respondents, stand over to 12.02.2026 for filing reply.

(M.W.Chandwani, J.)

Diwale